



ConAgra Foods – Foodservice

5 ConAgra Drive, 5-105
Omaha, NE 68102

TEL: 402-595-4000

FAX: 402-595-6353

Quality Attributes Sheet For Pizza, Quesadilla, Chicken, Wedge 77387-12532

Ingredient Statement: Crust (Enriched Wheat Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil With Artificial Flavoring, Artificial Coloring, Citric Acid, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), Salt, Dextrose, Dough Conditioners (Wheat Flour, Salt, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Soybean, Cottonseed And/Or Canola Oil], L-Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Fungal Enzyme), Wheat Gluten, Xanthan Gum, Calcium Propionate, Soy Flour) Cheddar Flavored Mozzarella Cheese Substitute (Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil With Citric Acid, Milk Protein Concentrate, Casein, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Cheese Blend [Cheddar, Blue, And Semisoft Cheese {Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Water, Whey, Salt, Citric Acid], Lactic Acid, Disodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Romano Cheese Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt}, Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate], Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt}, Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate], Provolone Cheese Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt}, Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Glutamate, Salt, Cheese Flavor {Maltodextrin, Acacia Gum, 1,2-Propylene Glycol, Trisodium Diphosphate, Sodium Polyphosphate}], Nutrient Blend [Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12], Paprika Annatto Blend [Natural Extractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Soybean Oil, Mono-, Di-, And Triglycerides, Other Flavors, Tocopherol, And Potassium Hydroxide], Beta Carotene [Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed And Soybean Oils, Corn Oil, Beta Carotene, Tocopherol], Vitamin A Palmitate), Chicken (Chicken, Water, Fajita Seasoning [Salt, Worcestershire Sauce Powder {Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Caramel Color, Garlic, Sugar, Spices, Soy Sauce Solids (Wheat, Soybeans, Maltodextrin), Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed & Or Soybean Oil, Tamarind, Natural Flavor} Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder {Maltodextrin & Natural Flavor}, Spices, Onion Powder, Chicken Flavor {Natural Flavor & Salt}, Modified Corn Starch, Fructose, Natural Flavor Including Smoke, Grill Flavor {From Vegetable Oil}, Disodium Inosinate & Guanylate, Bha, Bht, Citric Acid, Silicon Dioxide], Salt, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Carrageen), Water, Shredded Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose Gum [Anticaking]), Tomato Paste (31% Ntss), Shredded Mozzarella Cheese Substitute (Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil With Citric Acid, Milk Protein Concentrate, Casein, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Disodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Romano Cheese Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt}, Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate], Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt}, Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate], Provolone Cheese Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt}, Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Glutamate, Salt, Cheese Flavor {Maltodextrin, Acacia Gum, 1,2-Propylene Glycol, Trisodium Diphosphate, Sodium Polyphosphate}], Nutrient Blend [Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12], Beta Carotene [Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed And Soybean Oils, Corn Oil, Beta Carotene, Tocopherol], Vitamin A Palmitate), Salsa Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion And Garlic, Dehydrated Jalapeno Pepper, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Dehydrated Cilantro, Potassium Sorbate), Vinegar, Releasing Agent (Water, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60 And Soy Lecithin. Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Propyl Gallate, Sodium Benzoate And Polydimethylsiloxane), Cellulose Gum.

Nutritional Information

	<u>Per Serving</u> <u>1 slice or 132 g</u>
Calories	320
Calories From Fat	120
Total Fat, g	14
Saturated Fat, g	3
Trans Fat, g	1
Cholesterol, mg	15
Sodium, mg	880
Carbohydrate, g	35
Dietary Fiber, g	4
Sugars, g	-
Protein, g	15
	<u>% Daily Value</u>
Vitamin A	6
Vitamin C	0
Calcium	20
Iron	15

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Soy, Milk

Kosher Status

This is not a kosher product.

Packaging

The product is packed 48-5.0 oz portions per case, 54 cases per pallet, 9 layers per pallet.

Case LWH: 18.313" x 14.313" x 6.625" Gross Weight: 20.8 pounds; Net Weight: 15 pounds.

Storage and Shelf Life

To ensure optimum performance and shelf life, Keep Frozen. The product has a shelf life of 360 days.

CN Statement:

One 4.67 oz. Real Slice Pizza with Cheese/Cheese Substitute provides 2 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.0 servings of bread alternate and 1/8 cup vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-05)